
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2263
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2000
PROPOSALS TO PLANNING COMMISSION FOR KVKS
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Council of Agricultural Research has sent fresh proposals to the Planning Commission for setting up Krishi Vigyan Kendras in various States in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) has submitted a fresh proposal to the planning Commission for established of 66 Krishi Vigyan Kendras(KVK), the details of which are given in Annexure.
(c) It will depend on the availability of additional resources.

Annexure
Number of KVKs Proposed in Various States/Union Territories
State/UT Number of KVKs
Andhra Pradesh 1 Arunachal Pradesh 4 Assam 6 Bihar 6 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 1 Haryana 7 Himachal Pradesh 1 Jammu & Kashmir
4 Madhya Pradesh 8 Maharashtra 3 Manipur 2 Meghalaya 5 Mizoram 1 Nagaland 2 Orissa 3 Sikkim 3 Tamil Nadu 2 Tripura 2 Uttar
Pradesh 5 ____________________________
Total 66
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